# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XtendWave, Inc.	10/14/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XtendWave Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	8110 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1250	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75251	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10756197

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)357-1671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-357-1670

Email: hwohl@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould PC

Address Line 1: 1050 17th Street, Suite 1950 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40551.000000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stanley J. Gradisar

Total Attachments: 1

source=10756197\_#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1075

PATENT REEL: 022010 FRAME: 0322

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of October 14.2008 between XtendWave, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware with offices at 8110 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1250, Dallas, Texas 75251 and XtendWave Acquisition LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Michigan with offices at 8100 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1250, Dallas, Texas 75251;

## WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/756,197; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/756,197 titled "Multi-Channel Wavelet Codec" filed on January 12, 2004, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this day of <u>october</u>, 2008.

ASSIGNOR, XtendWave, Inc.

Signed By: Marc Landy

Printed Name: Marc Landry

Title Of Signer: President and CEO of XtendWave, Inc.

State of Texas County of Dallas

On this 14th day of October, 2008, before me personally came the above named Mark Landry who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free

will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Melinda Ann Wirta

RECORDED: 12/19/2008

My Commission Expires: 6 -

PATENT **REEL: 022010 FRAME: 0323**